



29 2020:JKLHC-JMU:10342

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2248/2018

Ashok Singh

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

V/s

State and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA
Ms. Anshuja Tak, Advocate.
Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
01.06.2022

Since objections have already been filed.

List for consideration on 08.07.2022.

Meanwhile, objections to the amendment application be filed.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
01.06.2022
Raj Kumar