



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2248/2018

Ashok Singh

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jagpaal Singh, Adv.

Vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Anshuja Tak, Advocate for R- 2 to 4.
Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate for R-5

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

On request of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned.

List on 21.07.2022 with liberty to the learned counsel for the parties to
make a mention.

Interim direction to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu
08.07.2022
Paramjeet