

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Sr.1



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10342

SWP No. 2248 /2018
CM No. 3407 /2022

Ashok Singh

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

State and others

..... Respondents(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate for R-5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.08.2022

Objections stand filed.

None appears for the petitioner.

Await appearance.

Adjourned.

In view of the urgency expressed by the counsel for respondent No. 5 the matter be listed for consideration on 17.08.2022 with liberty to mention by the counsel for respondent No. 5.

It is made clear that no further adjournments shall be granted in the matter.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
04.08.2022
Renu