



S. No. 15 2020:JKLHC-JMU:10342

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2248/2018
CM No. 3407/2022

Ashok Singh

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Anshuja Tak, Advocate for R-2 to 4.
Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate for R-5.
None for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
02.11.2022**

The matter has already been heard in part.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 seeks further time to
file the response in regard to amendment application.

List again on 15.11.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

Jammu
02.11.2022
Ram Krishan