



Serial No. 36
REGULAR LIST

2020:JKLHC-JMU:10342

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(Through Virtual Mode)

SWP 2248/2018

ASHOK SINGH

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rajesh Singh, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF JK & ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. S. Jaffer, GA for R-1
Mr. Anshuja Tak, Advocate for R-2 to R-4
Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate for R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

08.05.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and are granted four weeks' time to file response to the amended petition.
2. List for consideration on 03.07.2026.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.05.2026

"ARIF"

